## AMENDMENTS TO LB 1079

## Introduced by Mello

- 1 1. On page 2, strike beginning with "between" in line
- 2 12 through "college" in line 14 and all amendments thereto and
- 3 insert "among a provider of basic skills education and training,
- 4 the provider of the Adult Education Program established pursuant to
- 5 section 79-11,133, and a nonprofit social services organization";
- 6 and strike lines 24 and 25 and all amendments thereto.
- 7 2. On page 3, strike lines 1 and 2 and all amendments
- 8 thereto; in line 3 strike "(3)" and insert "(2)"; in line 6 strike
- 9 "(4)" and insert "(3)"; in line 7 strike "adult-education" and
- 10 insert "adult education"; in line 8 strike "and in a community
- 11 <u>college</u>"; in line 9 strike "(5)" and insert "(4)"; in line 13
- 12 strike "(6)" and insert "(5)"; and in line 16 strike "(7)" and
- 13 insert "(6)".